TRACE
Bookcase
Wardrobe Tower
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TRACE
Bookcase
Wardrobe
Towers

888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

FEATURES

 Coat closet includes a two-pronged coat hook

* 46" tower: no adjustable shelf

* 51-3/8" tower: one adjustable shelf

* 56" tower: one adjustable shelf

* 65-7/8" tower: two adjustable shelves

» Work Surface Supporting Bracket may be added
* Laminate fronts may be specified

BASIC CONSTRUCTION
» Concealed hinges allow for 110° opening
 Shelves are 3" tall and are adjustable in 1/2" increments

* Four leveling glides with 7/8" adjustment ensure proper alignment and
operation, and are accessible from inside the cabinet

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
* In towers, file drawer dividers allow for side-to-side filing

» Work Surface Support Bracket attaches to the Bookcase Wardrobe Tower or
Bookcase Tower

LOCK SYSTEM

* Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks - black-faced, master-keyed,
and core-removable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL,
and Knoll K

* Towers include safety interlock that allows only one drawer to open at a time
 Towers are not available with individually locking doors/ drawers

4 o Any Color Available
! Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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TRACE
Bookcase
Wardrobe
Towers

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS

® @ © @

UM Series  LL Series  SL Series K Series

(Standard)
| |
A. Full Pull Q. Satin Nickel S. Satin Nickel Loop Pull
Bar Pull (Add “B” suffix for
black pull)

ORDERING GUIDE

Drawer
Coat Door Options Pkg Wt
46 23-1/2 23-1/2 left file/file 145 b
left box/box/file 148 Ib
46 23-1/2 23-1/2 right file/file 145 1b

right box/box/file 148 Ib

51-3/8 23-1/2 23-1/2 left file/file 162 Ib
left box/box/file 155 Ib
51-3/8 23-1/2 23-1/2 right file/file 162 Ib

right box/box/file 155 1b

56 23-1/2 23-1/2 left file/file 159 Ib
left box/box/file 162 b
56 23-1/2 23-1/2 right file/file 159 Ib

right box/box/file 162 Ib

65-7/8 23-1/2 23-1/2 left file/file 166 Ib
left box/box/file 169 Ib
65-7/8 23-1/2 23-1/2 right file/file 166 Ib

right box/box/file 169 Ib

'. 888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

F. Recessed Pull

Pkg Cube

18.4 ft
18.4 ft
18.4 ft
18.4 ft

21.01t
21.01ft
21.01t
21.01ft

23.4 ft
23.4 ft
23.4 ft
23.4 ft

25.7 ft
25.7 ft
25.7 ft
25.7 ft

—

Part #

LG
LG
MG
MG

LG
LG
MG
MG

LG
LG
MG
MG

LG
LG
MG
MG

—

D. Radius Edge
Recessed Pull

Part #

V709
V711
V709
V711

J609
J611
J609
J611

V609
V611
V609
V611

C209
C211
C209
G211

N. Radius Edge
Satin Nickel
Loop Pull Pull
Add “B” sufix
to part no. for
black pull

Metal Color Price
? $3,348
? $3,470
? $3,348
? $3,470
? $3,456
? $3,576
? $3,456
? $3,576
? $3,566
? $3,683
? $3,566
? $3,683
? $3,757
? $3,877
? $3,757
? $3,877

Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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