# TRACE Bookcase Wardrobe Tower





Storage space is precious these days. Often, what little storage is available is located in common areas. That means heavy use by lots of people.

## TRACE Bookcase Wardrobe Towers

#### **FEATURES**

- · Coat closet includes a two-pronged coat hook
- 46" tower: no adjustable shelf
- 51-3/8" tower: one adjustable shelf
- 56" tower: one adjustable shelf
- 65-7/8" tower: two adjustable shelves
- Work Surface Supporting Bracket may be added
- · Laminate fronts may be specified

#### **BASIC CONSTRUCTION**

- Concealed hinges allow for 110° opening
- Shelves are <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" tall and are adjustable in 1/2" increments
- Four leveling glides with 7/8" adjustment ensure proper alignment and operation, and are accessible from inside the cabinet

#### **OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES**

- In towers, file drawer dividers allow for side-to-side filing
- Work Surface Support Bracket attaches to the Bookcase Wardrobe Tower or Bookcase Tower

#### LOCK SYSTEM

- Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks black-faced, master-keyed, and core-removable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL, and Knoll K
- Towers include safety interlock that allows only one drawer to open at a time
- Towers are not available with individually locking doors/ drawers





### TRACE Bookcase Wardrobe Towers

#### AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS





UM Series (Standard)

A. Full Pull







Q. Satin Nickel

Bar Pull





black pull)

**S.** Satin Nickel Loop Pull (Add "B" suffix for



F. Recessed Pull



D. Radius Edge Recessed Pull



N. Radius Edge Satin Nickel Loop Pull Pull Add "B" sufix to part no. for black pull

## **ORDERING GUIDE**

				Drawer							
Н	D	W	Coat Door	Options	Pkg Wt	Pkg Cube	Part #	Front	Part #	Metal Color	Price
46	23-1/2	23-1/2	left	file/file	145 lb	18.4 ft	LG	?	V709	?	\$3,348
			left	box/box/file	148 lb	18.4 ft	LG	?	V711	?	\$3,470
46	23-1/2	23-1/2	right	file/file	145 lb	18.4 ft	MG	?	V709	?	\$3,348
			right	box/box/file	148 lb	18.4 ft	MG	?	V711	?	\$3,470
51-3/8	23-1/2	23-1/2	left	file/file	152 lb	21.0 ft	LG	?	J609	?	\$3,456
			left	box/box/file	155 lb	21.0 ft	LG	?	J611	?	\$3,576
51-3/8	23-1/2	23-1/2	right	file/file	152 lb	21.0 ft	MG	?	J609	?	\$3,456
			right	box/box/file	155 lb	21.0 ft	MG	?	J611	?	\$3,576
56	23-1/2	23-1/2	left	file/file	159 lb	23.4 ft	LG	?	V609	?	\$3,566
			left	box/box/file	162 lb	23.4 ft	LG	?	V611	?	\$3,683
56	23-1/2	23-1/2	right	file/file	159 lb	23.4 ft	MG	?	V609	?	\$3,566
			right	box/box/file	162 lb	23.4 ft	MG	?	V611	?	\$3,683
65-7/8	23-1/2	23-1/2	left	file/file	166 lb	25.7 ft	LG	?	C209	?	\$3,757
			left	box/box/file	169 lb	25.7 ft	LG	?	C211	?	\$3,877
65-7/8	23-1/2	23-1/2	right	file/file	166 lb	25.7 ft	MG	?	C209	?	\$3,757
			right	box/box/file	169 lb	25.7 ft	MG	?	C211	?	\$3,877



